Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities of the Company.

This announcement is not, and does not form any part of, an offer to buy or sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, and may not be offered, sold or otherwise transferred within the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration. Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus that may be obtained from the Company and will contain detailed information about the Company and management, as well as financial statements. The Company does not intend to register any part of any offering referred to herein in the United States.



Fantasia Holdings Group Co., Limited 花樣年控股集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1777)

FURTHER INFORMATION IN RELATION TO THE PROPOSED RESTRUCTURING OF OFFSHORE DEBTS

Reference is made to the announcements of Fantasia Holdings Group Co., Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") dated 13 January 2023, 30 November 2023, 2 January 2024, 1 February 2024, 29 February 2024, 15 March 2024, 1 April 2024, 15 April 2024, 21 April 2024, 24 April 2024, 26 April 2024 and 29 April 2024 (the "Announcements") in relation to the Proposed Restructuring. Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those used in the Announcements.

The Company would like to inform Participating Creditors and other holders of Existing Debt Instruments that the Consent Fee Deadline has been further extended from 5:00 p.m. Hong Kong time on 21 May 2024 to 5:00 p.m. Hong Kong time on 29 May 2024.

Further, the Company is pleased to announce that as at 2:00 p.m., 21 May 2024 Hong Kong time, holders representing more than 68% of the Company's Existing Debt Instruments have acceded to the RSA.

The Company will make further announcement(s) on the progress of the Proposed Restructuring as and when appropriate.

Holders of the Company's securities and potential investors of the Company are reminded to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board

Fantasia Holdings Group Co., Limited

CHENG Jianli

Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 May 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Ms. Cheng Jianli, Mr. Ke Kasheng, Mr. Timothy David Gildner and Mr. Lin Zhifeng; the non-executive directors of the Company are Ms. Zeng Jie, Baby and Mr. Su Boyu; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Guo Shaomu, Mr. Kwok Chi Shing and Mr. Ma Yu-heng.